MassDEP Sustainable Materials Recovery Program (SMRP)
Municipal/Regional Grant Awards October 2011

Grantee

Town of Agawam
Town of Amesbury
Town of Amherst
Town of Arlington
Town of Ashby
Town of Ashby

City of Attleboro
Town of Barnstable
Town of Bernardston
City of Beverly
Town of Billerica
Town of Bolton

City of Boston

City of Boston

City of Boston

Town of Braintree
Town of Brewster
Town of Brewster
Town of Brewster
City of Brockton
Town of Brookline
Town of Buckland
City of Cambridge
Town of Charlemont
Town of Chelmsford
Town of Clinton
Town of Clinton
Town of Colrain

Town of Concord

Item
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Roll-off Container for Mattresses

Mandatory Recycling Enforcement Coordinator
Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program
Split Roll-off Container for Wood and Bulky Rigid Plastics
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Wheeled Recycling Carts

Educational Materials for a Curbside Recycling Program
Recycling at Boston Housing Authority Properties
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program
Roll-off Container for Carpet and Mattresses
Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Compactor for Cardboard

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Residential Curbside Food Waste Collection Pilot
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program
Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Amount
$1,500
$1,250
$7,500

$35,000
$500
$6,000
$1,500
$1,500
$500
$1,500
$1,500
$500
$20,000
$1,000
$25,000
$1,500
$4,600
$7,500
$37,875
$2,000
$7,500
$500
$60,000
$500
$1,500
$1,900
$5,500
$500
$1,250

*Targeted Small Scale Initiatives provide funding for materials and services that will sustain existing municipal waste reduction programs such as educational

materials, public space recycling containers, compost bins, and other small investments that reduce solid waste or increasing recycling.



MassDEP Sustainable Materials Recovery Program (SMRP)
Municipal/Regional Grant Awards October 2011

Grantee

Town of Conway
Town of Danvers
Town of Danvers
Town of Deerfield
Devens Enterprise Commission
Town of Dracut
Town of East Longmeadow
Town of Eastham
Town of Eastham
Town of Easton
Town of Easton
Town of Egremont
Town of Erving
City of Everett
City of Fall River
City of Fall River
Town of Falmouth
Town of Franklin
Town of Franklin
Town of Franklin
Town of Franklin
Town of Franklin
Town of Gill

Town of Gosnold

Town of Granby
Granby, Belchertown, Easthampton,
Ludlow, and Ware School Districts

Town of Greenfield
Town of Groton
Town of Groton

Town of Halifax

Item
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program
Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics

Compactor for Mixed Paper and Cardboard

Organics Collection Pilot for Commercial Generators at Devens
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program
Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics

Wheeled Recycling Carts

Educational Materials for a Curbside Recycling Program
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program
Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics
Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds

Wheeled Recycling Carts

Educational Materials for a Curbside Recycling Program
Roll-off Container for Carpet

Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program
Compactor for Cardboard

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Split Roll-off Container for Wood and Bulky Rigid Plastics

Regionalization of School Waste and Recycling Services

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*
Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program
Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Amount
$500
$3,850
$5,500
$7,500
$30,000
$1,500
$1,250
$2,500
$5,500
$28,620
$1,431
$500
$500
$1,500
$5,000
$5,500
$150,000
$6,000
$300
$7,500
$1,500
$7,500
$500
$6,000
$15,000

$1,250
$750
$5,500
$750

*Targeted Small Scale Initiatives provide funding for materials and services that will sustain existing municipal waste reduction programs such as educational
materials, public space recycling containers, compost bins, and other small investments that reduce solid waste or increasing recycling.



MassDEP Sustainable Materials Recovery Program (SMRP)
Municipal/Regional Grant Awards October 2011

Grantee

Town of Hamilton
Town of Hamilton
Town of Hamilton

Town of Hamilton
Hamilton, Wenham, Ipswich and Topsfield

Town of Harvard
City of Haverhill
Town of Hawley
Town of Heath
Town of Ipswich
Town of Lee

Town of Leicester
City of Leominster
Town of Leverett
Town of Lexington
Town of Leyden
Town of Longmeadow
City of Lowell

Town of Ludlow
City of Malden

City of Marlborough
City of Marlborough
City of Medford
City of Medford
City of Medford
Town of Medway
Town of Medway
City of Melrose

City of Methuen

Town of Montague

ltem
Educational Materials for a Curbside Recycling Program
Wheeled Food Waste Carts

Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds

Feasibility of Establishing Organics Facility at Closed Landfill

Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Establish Regional Anaerobic Digestion Facility for Organics

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Residential Carpet Recycling Pilot

Wheeled Recycling Carts

Educational Materials for a Curbside Recycling Program
Wheeled Recycling Carts

Educational Materials for a Curbside Recycling Program
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program
Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Amount
$1,209
$38,360
$7,254
$20,000

$9,750
$2,000
$500
$500
$1,000
$750
$5,500
$1,500
$500
$40,000
$500
$1,250
$2,000
$1,250
$30,000
$100,000
$5,000
$500
$250
$2,000
$2,100
$5,500
$1,500
$1,500
$750

*Targeted Small Scale Initiatives provide funding for materials and services that will sustain existing municipal waste reduction programs such as educational

materials, public space recycling containers, compost bins, and other small investments that reduce solid waste or increasing recycling.



MassDEP Sustainable Materials Recovery Program (SMRP)
Municipal/Regional Grant Awards October 2011

Grantee

City of New Bedford
City of New Bedford
Town of New Salem
Town of Newbury
City of Newburyport
City of Newton

City of Newton

City of Newton

Town of Norfolk

City of Northampton
Town of Northfield
Town of Orange
Town of Pembroke
Town of Pembroke
Town of Provincetown
Town of Provincetown
Town of Randolph
Town of Rowe

City of Salem

City of Salem

Town of Salisbury
Town of Scituate
Town of Shelburne
Town of Sherborn
Town of Sherborn
Town of Shutesbury
Town of South Hadley
Town of Southbridge

Town of Templeton

Item

Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program
Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Residential Zero Waste Pilot

Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program
Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics
Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds

Compactor for Cardboard

Annual Re-Use/Swap Event for Residents and Businesses
Compactor for Mixed Paper and Cardboard

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Wheeled Recycling Carts

Educational Materials for a Curbside Recycling Program
Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program
Compactor for Single-Stream Recyclables

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program
Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics

Mandatory Recycling Enforcement Initiative

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program
Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds

Amount
$5,000
$5,500

$500
$750
$21,400
$5,000
$5,500
$150,000
$7,500
$10,000
$7,500
$750
$60,000
$3,000
$150
$7,500
$1,500
$500
$5,000
$5,500
$30,000
$1,250
$500
$1,000
$5,500
$500
$1,250
$1,250
$18,285

*Targeted Small Scale Initiatives provide funding for materials and services that will sustain existing municipal waste reduction programs such as educational

materials, public space recycling containers, compost bins, and other small investments that reduce solid waste or increasing recycling.



MassDEP Sustainable Materials Recovery Program (SMRP)
Municipal/Regional Grant Awards October 2011

Grantee

Town of Templeton
Town of Townsend
Town of Townsend
Town of Wareham
Town of Warwick
Town of Wellfleet
Town of Wendell
Town of Wenham
Town of Wenham
Town of Wenham
Town of West Boylston
Town of West Springfield
City of Westfield

City of Westfield

Town of Weston

Town of Weymouth
Town of Whately
Town of Winchester
Town of Wrentham

Extras for Creative Learning
Boston

Habitat for Humanity of Cape Cod

Barnstable, Dennis, Yarmouth, Harwich
Sustainable Braintree, Inc.

Cape Cod Commission
Barnstable, Bourne, Brewster, Chatham,
Dennis, Eastham, Falmouth, Harwich,
Mashpee, Orleans, Provincetown,
Sandwich, Truro, Wellfleet, Yarmouth

Franklin County SWM District

Item

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program
Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Educational Materials for a Curbside Recycling Program
Wheeled Food Waste Carts

Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Roll-off Container for Carpet

Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program
Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Expand Capacity of Materials Reuse Center

Establish Retail Store for Used/Surplus Building Materials

Institute Recycling at Town-Sponsored Outdoor Events

Regional Waste Reduction Coordinator

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

South Shore Recycling Cooperative Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Amount

$750
$1,500
$5,500
$1,250
$500
$750
$500
$670
$26,800
$4,020
$750
$1,500
$7,500
$4,800
$8,750
$2,000
$500
$1,250
$1,000
$50,000
$50,000

$10,000
$95,000

$2,000
$2,000

*Targeted Small Scale Initiatives provide funding for materials and services that will sustain existing municipal waste reduction programs such as educational

materials, public space recycling containers, compost bins, and other small investments that reduce solid waste or increasing recycling.



