<u>Grantee</u>	<u>ltem</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Town of Agawam	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,500
Town of Amesbury	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,250
Town of Amherst	Roll-off Container for Mattresses	\$7,500
Town of Arlington	Mandatory Recycling Enforcement Coordinator	\$35,000
Town of Ashby	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$500
Town of Ashby	Split Roll-off Container for Wood and Bulky Rigid Plastics	\$6,000
City of Attleboro	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,500
Town of Barnstable	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,500
Town of Bernardston	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500
City of Beverly	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,500
Town of Billerica	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,500
Town of Bolton	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500
City of Boston	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$20,000
City of Boston	Educational Materials for a Curbside Recycling Program	\$1,000
City of Boston	Recycling at Boston Housing Authority Properties	\$25,000
Town of Braintree	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,500
Town of Brewster	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$4,600
Town of Brewster	Roll-off Container for Carpet and Mattresses	\$7,500
Town of Brewster	Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds	\$37,875
City of Brockton	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$2,000
Town of Brookline	Compactor for Cardboard	\$7,500
Town of Buckland	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500
City of Cambridge	Residential Curbside Food Waste Collection Pilot	\$60,000
Town of Charlemont	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500
Town of Chelmsford	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,500
Town of Clinton	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$1,900
Town of Clinton	Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics	\$5,500
Town of Colrain	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500
Town of Concord	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,250

<sup>\*</sup>Targeted Small Scale Initiatives provide funding for materials and services that will sustain existing municipal waste reduction programs such as educational materials, public space recycling containers, compost bins, and other small investments that reduce solid waste or increasing recycling.

<u>Grantee</u>	<u>Item</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Town of Conway	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500
Town of Danvers	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$3,850
Town of Danvers	Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics	\$5,500
Town of Deerfield	Compactor for Mixed Paper and Cardboard	\$7,500
Devens Enterprise Commission	Organics Collection Pilot for Commercial Generators at Devens	\$30,000
Town of Dracut	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,500
Town of East Longmeadow	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,250
Town of Eastham	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$2,500
Town of Eastham	Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics	\$5,500
Town of Easton	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$28,620
Town of Easton	Educational Materials for a Curbside Recycling Program	\$1,431
Town of Egremont	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500
Town of Erving	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500
City of Everett	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,500
City of Fall River	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$5,000
City of Fall River	Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics	\$5,500
Town of Falmouth	Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds	\$150,000
Town of Franklin	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$6,000
Town of Franklin	Educational Materials for a Curbside Recycling Program	\$300
Town of Franklin	Roll-off Container for Carpet	\$7,500
Town of Franklin	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$1,500
Town of Franklin	Compactor for Cardboard	\$7,500
Town of Gill	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500
Town of Gosnold	Split Roll-off Container for Wood and Bulky Rigid Plastics	\$6,000
Town of Granby Granby, Belchertown, Easthampton, Ludlow, and Ware School Districts	Regionalization of School Waste and Recycling Services	\$15,000
Town of Greenfield	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,250
Town of Groton	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$750
Town of Groton	Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics	\$5,500
Town of Halifax	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$750

<sup>\*</sup>Targeted Small Scale Initiatives provide funding for materials and services that will sustain existing municipal waste reduction programs such as educational materials, public space recycling containers, compost bins, and other small investments that reduce solid waste or increasing recycling.

<u>Grantee</u>	<u>Item</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Town of Hamilton	Educational Materials for a Curbside Recycling Program	\$1,209
Town of Hamilton	Wheeled Food Waste Carts	\$38,360
Town of Hamilton	Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds	\$7,254
Town of Hamilton Hamilton, Wenham, Ipswich and Topsfield Town of Harvard	Feasibility of Establishing Organics Facility at Closed Landfill	\$20,000
	Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds	\$9,750
City of Haverhill	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$2,000
Town of Hawley	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500
Town of Heath	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500
Town of Ipswich	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,000
Town of Lee	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$750
Town of Leicester	Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics	\$5,500
City of Leominster	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,500
Town of Leverett	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500
Town of Lexington	Establish Regional Anaerobic Digestion Facility for Organics	\$40,000
Town of Leyden	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500
Town of Longmeadow	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,250
City of Lowell	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$2,000
Town of Ludlow	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,250
City of Malden	Residential Carpet Recycling Pilot	\$30,000
City of Marlborough	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$100,000
City of Marlborough	Educational Materials for a Curbside Recycling Program	\$5,000
City of Medford	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$500
City of Medford	Educational Materials for a Curbside Recycling Program	\$250
City of Medford	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$2,000
Town of Medway	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$2,100
Town of Medway	Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics	\$5,500
City of Melrose	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,500
City of Methuen	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,500
Town of Montague	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$750

<sup>\*</sup>Targeted Small Scale Initiatives provide funding for materials and services that will sustain existing municipal waste reduction programs such as educational materials, public space recycling containers, compost bins, and other small investments that reduce solid waste or increasing recycling.

<u>Grantee</u>	<u>Item</u>	<u>Amount</u>
City of New Bedford	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$5,000
City of New Bedford	Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics	\$5,500
Town of New Salem	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500
Town of Newbury	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$750
City of Newburyport	Residential Zero Waste Pilot	\$21,400
City of Newton	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$5,000
City of Newton	Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics	\$5,500
City of Newton	Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds	\$150,000
Town of Norfolk	Compactor for Cardboard	\$7,500
City of Northampton	Annual Re-Use/Swap Event for Residents and Businesses	\$10,000
Town of Northfield	Compactor for Mixed Paper and Cardboard	\$7,500
Town of Orange	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$750
Town of Pembroke	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$60,000
Town of Pembroke	Educational Materials for a Curbside Recycling Program	\$3,000
Town of Provincetown	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$150
Town of Provincetown	Compactor for Single-Stream Recyclables	\$7,500
Town of Randolph	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,500
Town of Rowe	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500
City of Salem	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$5,000
City of Salem	Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics	\$5,500
Town of Salisbury	Mandatory Recycling Enforcement Initiative	\$30,000
Town of Scituate	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,250
Town of Shelburne	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500
Town of Sherborn	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$1,000
Town of Sherborn	Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics	\$5,500
Town of Shutesbury	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500
Town of South Hadley	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,250
Town of Southbridge	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,250
Town of Templeton	Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds	\$18,285

<sup>\*</sup>Targeted Small Scale Initiatives provide funding for materials and services that will sustain existing municipal waste reduction programs such as educational materials, public space recycling containers, compost bins, and other small investments that reduce solid waste or increasing recycling.

<u>Grantee</u>	<u>Item</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Town of Templeton	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$750
Town of Townsend	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$1,500
Town of Townsend	Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics	\$5,500
Town of Wareham	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,250
Town of Warwick	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500
Town of Wellfleet	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$750
Town of Wendell	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500
Town of Wenham	Educational Materials for a Curbside Recycling Program	\$670
Town of Wenham	Wheeled Food Waste Carts	\$26,800
Town of Wenham	Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds	\$4,020
Town of West Boylston	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$750
Town of West Springfield	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,500
City of Westfield	Roll-off Container for Carpet	\$7,500
City of Westfield	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$4,800
Town of Weston	Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds	\$8,750
Town of Weymouth	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$2,000
Town of Whately	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500
Town of Winchester	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,250
Town of Wrentham	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,000
Extras for Creative Learning Boston	Expand Capacity of Materials Reuse Center	\$50,000
Habitat for Humanity of Cape Cod Barnstable, Dennis, Yarmouth, Harwich	Establish Retail Store for Used/Surplus Building Materials	\$50,000
Sustainable Braintree, Inc.	Institute Recycling at Town-Sponsored Outdoor Events	\$10,000
Cape Cod Commission Barnstable, Bourne, Brewster, Chatham, Dennis, Eastham, Falmouth, Harwich, Mashpee, Orleans, Provincetown, Sandwich, Truro, Wellfleet, Yarmouth	Regional Waste Reduction Coordinator	\$95,000
Franklin County SWM District	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$2,000
South Shore Recycling Cooperative	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$2,000

<sup>\*</sup>Targeted Small Scale Initiatives provide funding for materials and services that will sustain existing municipal waste reduction programs such as educational materials, public space recycling containers, compost bins, and other small investments that reduce solid waste or increasing recycling.